

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000142897 3)))



H220001428973ABC2

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name	CORPORAT	TON SERVICE COMPANY
Account Number	12888888	0195
Phone	(850)521	-0821
Fax Number	(850)558	-1515

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:_



 CSC TRANS02
 6/1/2022 3:21:20 PM
 PAGE
 3/006
 Fax Server

 850-617-6381
 4/21/2022 9:39:50 AM
 PAGE
 1/001
 Fax Server



April 21, 2022

1

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

SUBJECT: ALFIE M CANINE CANCER RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. REF: W22000052873

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging.

The Articels are very blurry and the letters seem to run together.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Karen Lovelace Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H22000142897 Letter Number: 922A00009298

-- 1 *f*.:: 10: ; съ

GSC TRANS02

6/1/2022 3:21:20 PM PAGE 4/006 Fax Server

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, P.S., (Not for Profit)

pal <u>street</u> address: iten Rd, Unit 720 L 33432-3971 <u>20SE</u> he corporation is organized is:		Mailing address; if differen is: for the cure and treatment of	f canine cano
L 33432-3971		for the cure and treatment of	f canine cano
L 33432-3971		for the cure and treatment of	f canine cano
	supports research	for the cure and treatment of	f canine cano
OSE the corporation is organized is:	supports research	for the cure and treatment of	f canine cano
NER OF ELECTION The na	omer in which the direct	tors are elected and appointed:	
by the shareholders, annually.	·····		
AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRI	CTORS		
1 Michaelson, Director	Name and Title:	Barbara Michaelson, Director	
Boca-Raton Rd Unit 720	Address:	155 E Boca Raton Rd Unit 720	
······	<u> </u>		
Raton, FL 33432-3971	·	Bocn Raton, FL 33432-3971	
e Michaelson, Director	Name and Title:		
72nd St	Address:		
		·····] Ziuz
D/s			
D/s York, NY 10021-4683			
York, NY 10021-4683	Name and Title	······	
	i by the sharehalders, ennually.	i by the shareholders, annually. AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS rt Michaelson, Director Name and Title: Boca-Raton Rd Unit 720 Address: Raton, FL 33432-3971	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS n Michaelson, Director Name and Title: Boca-Raton Rd Unit 720 Address: 155 E Boca Raton Rd Unit 720 Raton, FL 33432-3971 Boca Raton, FL 33432-3971

.

CSC TRANS02 6/1/2022 3:21:20 PM PAGE 5/006 Fax Server

Name and Tirle		Name and Title:		
Address				
Name and Title		Name and Title:		
Arkiress		Address:	····	
ARTICLE VI	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acc			
Name:	Corputation Service Company	epiticie) of the registered agent i	S.	
Address:	1201 Hays Street			
	Tailuhasse, FL 32301		:	2022.
ARTICLE VII The name and	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> address of the Incorporator is:			- <u></u>
Name:	ROBERT MICHAELSON			Ail IO:
Address:	155 East Boen Raton Road, Apt. 7	20		10: 3
	Boca Raton, FL 33432			
Effective date,	EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific a	. (OPT) and cannot be more than live		he filing.)
	te inserted in this block does not meet the a active date on the Department of State's re-		rements, this date will not be l	isted as the
	amed as registered agent to accept servic familiar with and accept the appointment	t as registered agent and agree i		esignated in this
By:	Required Signature of Registered Agent		06/01/2022	
	Required Signature of Register	ed Agent	Date	
	ocument and affirm that the facts stated he ent of State constitutes a third degree felon			si în a document

Required Signature of Incorporator

14/14/22-Date

Attachment 501(c)(3)

Said organization is organized and operated exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earlings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributeble to its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these Articles. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of those articles, the corporation shall not carry on any ether activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or the corresponding section of any future federal tex code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tex code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tex code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of this organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

2022 JULI - 1 - Ail 10: 36